

Mission: to create an unmatched downtown experience

102 Main Street, Suite 20, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281

An accredited National Main Street Program

An accredited State of Ohio Main Street Program

For Immediate Release February 27, 2023

Inquiries: Adrianne Patrick, Executive Director adrianne@mainstreetwadsworth.org | 330.331.4414

Main Street Wadsworth Announces "March First Friday: Downtown Flight Night" Friday, March 3, 2023 • 5:30-8:00 p.m.

(Wadsworth, Ohio—February 27, 2023) – Decisions, decisions! With all of the great shopping and dining options in downtown Wadsworth, it can be hard to pick favorites. That's where flights come in! During March First Friday: Downtown Flight Night, you don't have to choose. Businesses are offering "Flights"--bundles of their favorite items--and you can try them all!

Head to downtown Wadsworth and experience "Flight Night" on Friday, March 3 from 5:30-8:00 p.m. Whether you are coming for drinks, appetizers, dinner, dessert, or to shop for gifts, clothing, accessories, crafts, or items for your homes, participating merchants have arranged their best "Flights" for you, including:

- Appetizer Flights
- Gelato Flights
- Fitness Flights
- Adult Beverage Flights
- Music Flights
- Tea Flights
- Bourbon & Dip Flights, and more.

Participating small businesses and organizations will also be offering family-friendly activities, specials, and drawings for prizes.

Bring your receipt(s) from any downtown purchase(s) during the event to the Main Street Wadsworth table at M.C. Real Estate (102 Main Street, the historic brick bank building on the square) and exchange them for raffle tickets and a chance to win a "Flight of Gift Cards" to our downtown small businesses!

Main Street Wadsworth coordinates annual First Friday themes, recruits for business participation, and oversees event programming. Give back, make a difference, have fun! Volunteer for events by emailing teri@mainstreetwadsworth.org.

Main Street Wadsworth events are made possible by the generous support of Main Street Wadsworth's Premier Sponsor, Clampco Products, Inc., Friends of MSW, Sponsors of MSW, and with support from The City of Wadsworth. Follow facebook.com/mainstreetwadsworth for details and event updates and sign up for our newsletter at www.mainstreetwadsworth.org.

###

Founded in 2016, Main Street Wadsworth is a 501(c)(3) non-profit dedicated to the revitalization of historic downtown Wadsworth. One of only 23 Main Streets in the State of Ohio, Wadsworth's volunteer-powered organization uses Main Street America's Four-Point Approach™ of Design, Economic Vitality, Promotion, and Operations to coordinate preservation-based economic development, enhancing quality of life for residents and supporting downtown small businesses.